1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
over)

4:15 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:25 PM
6:50 PM

7:00 PM

2024 CSOTFA Contest Tentative Schedule

NOTE: This is a tentative schedule. Times may vary, depending upon the number of
contestants. Contestants must check in at least 30 minutes before the scheduled start of their
division.

Friday, April 19

CSOTFA General Membership Meeting
Registration Opens

Judges’ Meeting

Opening

Senior Senior Round 1 (age 70 and

Senior Round 1 (age 60-69)

Dinner Break

Senior Senior Finals (age 70 and over)
Senior Finals (age 60-69)

Awards: Senior Senior, Oldest Fiddler,
Senior

Anything Goes followed by the awards

Saturday, April 20

8:00 AM Registration Opens

8:30 AM Judges’ Meeting

9:30 AM Young Adult Round 1 (age 18-36)
10:00 AM Adult Round 1 (age 37-59)

10:30 AM Peewee Round 1 (age 8 and under)
11:15 AM Jr Jr Round 1 (age 9-12)

12:00 PM Junior Round 1 (age 13-17)

12:45 PM Lunch

2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:15 PM
6:40 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM

7:35 PM

7:50 PM
8:05 PM
8:20 PM
8:45 PM
9:10 PM
9:35 PM

10:00 PM

Edited 1/15/2022

Jr Twin Fiddle Round 1 (17 and under)
Open Twin Fiddle Round 1 (any age)
Junior Picking Round 1 (17 and under)
Open Picking Round 1 (any age)
Open Round 1 (any age)

Dinner Break

Colors, Flag Salute, Invocation,
Huffman Award

Peewee Finals (age 8 and under)
JrJr Finals (age 9-12)

Jr Picking Finals (age 17 and under)
Jr Twin Fiddle Finals (age 17 and
under)

Awards: Peewee, Youngest Fiddlers,
JrJr, Jr Picking, Jr Twin Fiddle

Open Twin Fiddle Finals (any age)
Open Picking Finals (any age)

Young Adult Finals (age 18-36)

Adult Finals (age 37-59)

Junior Finals (age 13-17)

Open Finals (any age)

Awards: Open Twin Fiddle, Open
Picking, Young Adult, Adult, Junior,
Open

CSOTFA Board Meeting via Zoom
TBA



