2024 CSOTFA Contest Tentative Schedule

NOTE: This is a **tentative schedule**. Times may vary, depending upon the number of contestants. Contestants must check in at least 30 minutes before the scheduled start of their division.

Friday, April 19

Saturday, April 20

1:30 PM	CSOTFA General Membership Meeting	8:00 AM	Registration Opens
2:30 PM	Registration Opens	8:30 AM	Judges' Meeting
3:00 PM	Judges' Meeting	9:30 AM	Young Adult Round 1 (age 18-36)
3:15 PM	Opening	10:00 AM	Adult Round 1 (age 37-59)
3:30 PM	Senior Senior Round 1 (age 70 and	10:30 AM	Peewee Round 1 (age 8 and under)
over)		11:15 AM	Jr Jr Round 1 (age 9-12)
4:15 PM	Senior Round 1 (age 60-69)	12:00 PM	Junior Round 1 (age 13-17)
5:00 PM	Dinner Break	12:45 PM	Lunch
6:00 PM	Senior Senior Finals (age 70 and over)	2:00 PM	Jr Twin Fiddle Round 1 (17 and under)
6:25 PM	Senior Finals (age 60-69)	2:30 PM	Open Twin Fiddle Round 1 (any age)
6:50 PM	Awards: Senior Senior, Oldest Fiddler,	3:00 PM	Junior Picking Round 1 (17 and under)
	Senior	3:30 PM	Open Picking Round 1 (any age)
7:00 PM	Anything Goes followed by the awards	4:00 PM	Open Round 1 (any age)
		4:30 PM	Dinner Break
		6:00 PM	Colors, Flag Salute, Invocation,
			Huffman Award
		6:15 PM	Peewee Finals (age 8 and under)
		6:40 PM	Jr Jr Finals (age 9-12)
		7:05 PM	Jr Picking Finals (age 17 and under)
		7:20 PM	Jr Twin Fiddle Finals (age 17 and
			under)
		7:35 PM	Awards: Peewee, Youngest Fiddlers,
			Jr Jr, Jr Picking, Jr Twin Fiddle
		7:50 PM	Open Twin Fiddle Finals (any age)
		8:05 PM	Open Picking Finals (any age)
		8:20 PM	Young Adult Finals (age 18-36)
		8:45 PM	Adult Finals (age 37-59)
		9:10 PM	Junior Finals (age 13-17)
			Open Finals (any age)
		10:00 PM	Awards: Open Twin Fiddle, Open
			Picking, Young Adult, Adult, Junior,
			Open

CSOTFA Board Meeting via Zoom TBA